Disclaimer

1.

UPDATED FEBRU

WAKEFIELDS **ESTATE AGENTS**

IMMOVABLE PROPERTY CONDITION REPORT

(obtained in accordance with Section 67 of the Property Practitioner's Act 22 of 2019 and reproduced from the Government Gazette R45735, 14 January 2022)

This condition report concerns the immovable property situated at 3 Four aug

	representing t	pes not constitute a guarantee or warranty of any kind by the owner of the Property or by that owner in any transaction. This report should, therefore, not be regarded as a substi to the prospective purchasers may wish to obtain prior to concluding an agreement of sale in re	tuto for any inconstions or
2.	Definitions		
	In this form -		
	"to be aware"	means to have actual notice or knowledge of a certain fact or state of affairs; and	
	"defect"	means any condition, whether latent or patent, that would or could have a significant delegan, or affect, the value of the property, that would or could significantly impair or impact of any future occupants of the property or that, if not repaired, removed or replaced, we shorten or adversely affect the expected normal lifespan of the Property.	upon the health or safety.
3.	Disclosure of	information	
	purchase the F a copy of this	the Property discloses the information hereunder in the full knowledge that, even though the prospective purchasers of the Property may rely on such information when deciding wheth Property. The owner hereby authorises the appointed property practitioner marketing the Postatement, and to disclose any information contained in this statement, to any person in costale of the Property.	her, and on what terms, to
4.	Provision of a	dditional information	
	with a "yes", the	resents that to the best of his or her knowledge the responses to the statements in respect ten accurately noted as "yes", "no" or "not applicable". Should the owner have responded ne owner shall be obliged to provide, in the additional information area of this form, a featatement concerned.	to any of the statements
5.	Statements in	connection with property	VEC NO NA
1.	I am aware of th	e defects in the roof	YES NO N/A
2.	I am aware of th	e defects in the electrical systems	
3.	I am aware of th	e defects in the plumbing system, including in the swimming pool (if any)	
4.	I am aware of th humidifiers	e defects in the heating and air conditioning systems, including the air filters and	
5.	I am aware of th	e defects in the septic or other sanitary disposal systems	
6.	cracks, seepage	by defects to the property and/or in the basement or foundations of the property, including and bulges. Other such defects include, but are not limited to, flooding, dampness or usafe concentrations of mould or defects in drain tiling or sump pumps	
7.		ructural defects in the Property	
8.	I am aware of bo	oundary line dispute, encroachments or encumbrances in connection with the Property	
9.	l am aware that i	emodelling and refurbishment have affected the structure of the Property	
1 0.	I am aware that a been done or we properly obtained	any additions or improvements made to or any erections made on the property, have re made, only after the required consents, permissions and permits to do so were d.	
11.	I am aware that a	a structure on the Property has been earmarked as a historic structure or heritage site	
WAK	EFIELDS REAL ESTAT	TE (PTY) LTD © 3	HPDATED FEBRUARY 2022

	MERIELDS REAL ESTATE			IMMO	VABLE PROPERTY CONDITION	REPORT -	ANNEXURE
ΑC	DITIONAL INFORMATION:						
-							
_							
_							
_							
_							
_							
_							
_							
-							
3 .	Owner's certification						
	The owner hereby certifies that the information	provided i	n this repor	t is, to the bes	t of the owner's knowledge	e and heli	ef true and
	correct as at the date when the owner signs this	report.				o and bon	or, ado am
01	Certification by person supplying information						
	If a person other than the owner of the proper authorised by the owner to supply the information	on and tha	it he/she ha	is supplied the	correct information on wh	aich the o	wnor rollo
	for the purposes of this report and, in addition, the belief, true and correct as at the date on which the	nat the info	ormation co	ntained herein	is, to the best of that pers	son's kno	wledge and
	Notice regarding advice or inspections		. e.g.i.e a iie	ороге.			
	Both the owner as well as potential buyers of the	property n	nay wish to	obtain profess	ional advice and/or to unde	ertake a p	rofessiona
	inspection of the <i>property</i> . Under such circums concluded between the parties pertaining to the	tances ac	lequate pro	visions must	be contained in any agre	ement of	sala to be
	inspections and/or the disclosure of defects and/	or the mal	king of requ	ired warrantie	S.	laactiig	or required
	Buyer's acknowledgement						
	The prospective buyer acknowledges that he/knowledge may be required to detect defects in	n, and no	been inforr n-complian	ned that profe t aspects con	essional expertise and/or cerning, the property. The	technica prospec	al skill and ctive buyer
	acknowledges receipt of a copy of this statement						,
	r. (1/0-1		2-		1		
AT.	EDAT Fairways Sult Noch	_ THIS _	0/	_ DAY OF _	Nov		20 🔏
	XII						
ELI	-ER						
	U						
		/	0 -		h /		. 7
ATE	EDAT Kairways Sulthon	THIS	27	_ DAY OF _	Nov		20 <u>2</u> S
	/						
iR	CHASER						
OF	PERTY PRACTITIONER						
	SELDS DEAL FOTATE (POPL)	_					
ANE	FIELDS REAL ESTATE (PTY) LTD ©	4			HPDA	TED FERRI	IJARY 2022

4

UPDATED FEBRUARY 2022

	IV	IVENTORY CHECK LIST	INCLU	DED
1.	HOB	NUMBER 19kg. electic oven	YES	NC NC
2.	GAS BOTTLE(S)	MIMPER ISING GAS electic over		
3.	OVEN	NUMBER 19kg.	L-	
4.	EXTRACTOR HOOD	EYE LEVEL UNDER COUNTER		
5.	AIRCONDITIONERS	NUMBER 1/	V.	
6.	CEILING FANS	NUMBER3		
7.		NUMBER		
8.	UNDER FLOOR HEATING			L
9.	FIREPLACE	[woon		
	HOT WATER SYSTEM	WOOD GAS ELECTRIC		
	SEWER SYSTEM	7 Guse.		
	BOREHOLE PUMP	MAINLINE SEPTIC Smoke dector		
	SPRINKLER SYSTEM		C	
	AUTOMATED GARAGE DOOL	no 19 Parling house		
	AUTOMATED GATE(S)	R(S) 19 Parling bays		V
	SWIMMING POOL PUMP	•	· ·	
	SWIMMING POOL PUMP COV	/ED	L-	
	SPA BATH	/EK		
.o. 19	ALARM SYSTEM L	W C		1
20.	ALARM SYSTEM bear ROBO BEAMS / MOVEMENTS	as with comer		1
21.	ROBO BEAMS / MOVEMENT S ELECTRIC FENCING	SENSURS		
		An.	V	
	BLINDS / AWNINGS (EXTERIC BLINDS (INTERIOR)	JR)	<i>i</i> /	
	CURTAINS			á
	BATHROOM MIRROR(S) BAR AND STOOLS	2 Ice Machin - arebes pre.		
	SATELITE DISH	22/20		
	GAS BRAAI	were bire		
	OT PLANTS	Open J.		-
	VATER FEATURES			
	O JO TANKS	NUMBER / 5000 L		1
	VENDY HOUSE(S)	NUMBER/ SOOO L		
				l
	UNGLE GYM / TRAMPOLINES OLAR PANELS			L
. J	OPUL LUNETO			
DITIO	NAL EXCLUSIONS:			
Ma c	onfirm the alexus inform			
north	for sale	on to be true and correct and can be relied upon by Wakefield:	s when marketing	; my
heut	for sale.			
	Xled.			
	12/10	27/11/23		
LER	70	DATE		
	0	DATE		

RESOLUTION BY THE TRUSTEES OF A TRUST

IT number TRU	
17 number	ST with ay of
11 number 1494/1997 ('the Trust') on the 24 de Sult Rode.	·
WHEREIN IT WAS DECIDED THAT:	
Stephanie Greenhalgh being the sole owner of the trust - can sign accordingly	

*The following Trustees sign accordingly:

NAME	ID NUMBER	SIGNATURE
e famela Greenhalgh	5807290299	2 Oth

WAKEFIELDS REAL ESTATE (PTY) LTD QUESTIONNAIRE FOR NATURAL PERSONS ACTING ON BEHALF OF TRUSTS

	1 What is the name and Master's reference number of the trust?		Hazel Trust - Trustees			
-		and of the trust!	IT /494/1997.			
	2	Does the trust have a presence in South Africa (i.e., assets, operations or business premises)? If "yes", please provide details.	If yes, please provide details:			
	3	What is your full name and SA Identity or foreign passport number? (i.e. the person completing this Questionnaire and dealing with WAKEFIELDS REAL ESTATE (PTY) LTD on behalf of the trust)? (Your SA ID or foreign passport must be inspected by WAKEFIELDS REAL ESTATE (PTY) LTD and a copy will be required from you)	3 Fairway Prine. Salt Rock			
4	1	What is the address of your main place of residence?	3 Fairways Drive Syarles			
5		Telephone number and email address: a fairway hotel	0782632194 0325254861			
6		What is the source of your authority to complete this Questionnaire and deal with WAKEFIELDS REAL ESTATE (PTY) LTD on behalf of the trust (i.e. trust resolution, authorisation letter or similar instrument)? (A copy of this document giving such authority will be required)	Single owner of Trust			
7	2.0	Select the type of service you seek from WAKEFIELDS REAL ESTATE (PTY) LTD, and the purpose for which that service is sought:	I wish to sell a property I wish to purchase a property I wish to let out a property I wish to rent a property Other:			
8		How will any payments due to WAKEFIELDS REAL ESTATE (PTY) LTD , or the other party to the prospective Business Relationship, be financed?	NA.			
9		Will any of the payments referred to in the previous question involve a payment by you or your Representative of R25 000 or more in cash (i.e. paper money, coins or traveller's cheques)?	YES XX NO.			
10	F	Please describe the trust's purpose or business (i.e. why the trust was created or what industry it is in, what products / services it sells etc).	Bourique Hotel.			
11	-	Which Master of the High Court administers the trust?	Pielemarik burg.			
12	V	s the Trust registered for income tax or VAT with SARS? If so furnish us with the relevant registration numbers.	4890166889. 11/494/1997			
13	1 -	What is the full name of the person who created the trust (the "Donor")? full names and SA identity number / foreign passport number is required and a copy of such document proving identity will be required for our file.				
14	V (A	What is the address of the main place of residence of the Donor? A document less than 2 months old proving this main place of residence will be equired from to Donor) *	3 Fairwage Prive /5 Garden Solf Road.			
15	fc	What are the names of the Trustees? Full names and SA identity numbers / preign passport numbers are required and a copy of such document roving identity will be required for our file.	Stepanie panda Greenhalgh. 5807290299182.			

16	What is the address of the main place of residence of each of the Trustees? (A document less than 2 months old proving this main place of residence will be required from each one of these Trustees) *	5 Guzlen Rond.
17	Who are the named beneficiaries of the trust? Full names and SA identity numbers / foreign passport numbers are required and a copy of such document proving identity will be required for our file. OR If there are no named beneficiaries, how are the beneficiaries determined?	PG Trust
18	What is the address of the main place of residence of each of the beneficiaries? (A document less than 2 months old proving this main place of residence will be required from each one of these beneficiaries) *	5 Gaden Road.

^{*}Proof of your residential address can be furnished by way of a document emailed to you. In that case we will need to see the original email as it appeared in your inbox, and the attachment, (if any). That email and the attachment must then be emailed to us so that we can print a copy

SIGNED AND DATERION 27/11/2023. (date)

CLIENT'S SIGNATURE HERE

FULL NAME OF EMPLOYEE ADMINISTERING QUESTIONNAIRE	Belinda bent
SIGNATURE	Ac The second
DATE	27/11/2023

WAKEFIELDS REAL ESTATE (PTY) LTD CHECK LIST:

COPY OF DOCUMENT/S PROVING IDENTITY PROVIDED:	YES	NO
COPY OF DOCUMENT/S PROVING ADDRESS PROVIDED:	YES	
COPY OF DOCUMENT PROVING AUTHORITY PROVIDED:	YES	NO
COPY OF DOCUMENT DELEGATING AUTHORITY PROVIDED:	YĘS	NO
IS THE CLIENT A VIP IN TERMS OF FICA COMPLIANCE?	YES	NO
IS THERE ANYTHING SUSPICIOUS OR UNUSUAL TO NOTE?	YES	NO
S THE PROPOSED TRANSACTION CONSISTANT WITH OUR KNOWLEDGE OF THE CLIENT?	YES	-
IST OF OUTSTANDING REQUIREMENTS	103	NO



AGREEMENT CRANTING AN

1	F	ARTIE	AGREEMENT GRANTING AN OPEN MANDATE TO SELL
_	•	.1	
	•	-	- Tables
		_	William Color
		W	AKEFIELDS REAL ESTATE (Pty) Ltd Salt Rock Wakefield ("WAKEFIELDS
		Of	(address):
		-	C NIAO
2.	PI	ROPER	
	2.	1 Th	TY DETAILS (INCLUDING IMMOVABLE PROPERTY CONDITION REPORT ATTACHED HERETO)
			the township of / or Building known as: Fgirways Bowlique toke
		An	d situate at (street address): 3 Fairways Drive
		_	Salt Rock
		The	e required price is R 12 999 000 = 00
			(Twelve Million, nine hundred and in ! I
	_	ors	dust lesser amount as the Seller may be prepared to accept and is navable against registration of the
	Sel	e full tei ler on r	rms of the sale shall be as contained in WAKEFIELDS standard sale document, a copy of which is available to the equest.
	2.3	The	Seller and/or his duly appointed representative(a) is ablicable
		Pro	Seller and/or his duly appointed representative(s) is obliged to complete and sign the annexed Immovable perty Condition Report in accordance with Section 67 of the Property Practitioners Act 22 of 2019.
3.	GR.		F OPEN MANDATE
	3.1		
		man	Seller hereby grants to WAKEFIELDS for the period commencing from the date of signature hereof an open date to offer the Property for sale substantially in accordance with the provisions of 2 above.
	3.2	me	Seller undertakes to hav to WAKEEIELDS a committee to the seller and the seller a
		and	calculated on the purchase price accepted by the Seller during the currency of this Agreement, upon fulfillment
	2.1		y and analysis but not later than registration of transfer
	3.3	Und	er no circumstances is this mandate to be construed as a Sole Mandate.
	3.4	lf, du (inclu	ring the course of this open mandate, the Seller sells the Property through any person or other Estate Agent Iding the Seller), then the Seller agrees to immediately inform WAKEFIELDS of such sale.
	3.5	ine s	Seller hereby grants WAKEFIELDS permission to any 4 years and 4 years
		exper adver	nse, (subject to Local Authority By-Laws), and it is understood that WAKEFIELDS will bear all the costs of any
	3.6		Signatory hereto:
		3.6.1	is aware of the Wakefields Policy on Personal Information as required in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act (POPIA) which is available on Wakefields we be its available on Wakefields we be its available.
			that the information provided by him/her in respect of third parties.
			provisions of the POPIA and that he has the necessary authority to make it available to Wakefields for the
			purposes of this mandate, the conclusion of any Sale Agreement pursuant hereto and any matters ancillary and or flowing therefrom; and
		3.6.2	,
		0.0.2	consents to the processing and retention of such personal information and that of any third party that he may
			disclose for the purposes of giving effect to the fulfilment of this mandate as well as further data processing in relation to similar products or related services offered by Wakefields as required by POPIA. This may include the need to share any such information with code is at Wales 5.11.
			include the need to share any such information with certain of Wakefields third party service providers where necessary.
3	1.7	Wakef	·
		of this	ields Real Estate (Pty) Ltd hereby warrants the validity of its Fidelity Fund certificate as at the date of signature
			× 40
WAKEFI	ELDS F	REAL EST	ATE (PTY) LTD © 1 UPDATED PERUARY 2022

CONSUMER PROTECTION ACT

The Seller hereby acknowledges that this mandate is / is not (delete wherever is not applicable) as a result of direct marketing by the agent. Direct marketing means that the Seller was approached in person or by email or electronic communication by the Agent for the direct or indirect purpose of the agent offering his services to the seller.

The Seller confirms having been advised that in the event of this mandate having been granted as a result of direct marketing by the Agent:

- then the seller may within 5 business days of date of signature hereof, in terms of section 16(3) of the Consumer Protection Act, cancel same without reason or penalty, by giving the Agent written notice of such cancellation;
- the parties agree that the agent will only commence marketing the Property upon the expiry of the 5 day period referred to above; and
- should the mandate have been concluded during the prohibited period as referred to in the Consumer Protection Act, then
 the Seller confirms that his engagement by the Agent during this period was at the Seller's request and with his consent.
- For purposes of section 12(2) of the Act, the following are days, dates, public holidays or times of days when a supplier may
 not engage in any direct marketing directed to a consumer at home:
 - (a) Sundays or public holidays contemplated in the Public Holidays Act, 1994 (Act No. 36 of 1994).
 - (b) Saturdays before 09h00 and after 13h00.
 - (c) All other days between the hours of 20h00 and 08h00 the following day.

THUS DONE AND SIGNED BY THE PARTIES ON THE DATES STATED HEREUNDER:

	TATED HENEUNDER:
DATE 27/11/23	\wedge
WITNESS	SELLER (OR DULY AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE)
DATE 27/11/03	
A 1 1	WAKEFIELDS REAL ESTATE (PTY) LTD
AGENT Dean Lens	PHONE NO .: 0824542092
AGENT Belinda henta	PHONE NO .: 0829277623

RESIDENTIAL LISTING SHEET

RL;								
AGENT NAME:	Dean	har	3	AN	ID_	Belinda	Lente.	
PRICE:	0		west HC	USE				
ADDRESS:	K12990							
ERF NO:	3 Fairm	ays 1	Drive So	It Rod		REA:	= 100	DOMZ.
MONTHLY RATES:	780					LOOR SIZE:		00 M 2 -
					L/ 	AND SIZE:	222	
DESCRIPTION:		FRE	ESTANDING	V	1			
PRICE:			TOWN	HOUS	Ē			
COMPLEX NAME								
ADDRESS:						NIT NO:		
FLOOR SIZE:				_		REA:		
MONTHLY RATES:				_		ND SIZE:		
					EK	F NUMBER:		
DESCRIPTION:		SECTIO	ONAL TITLE			FREEHOLD		7
			APART	MENT			0.0001	
COMPLEX NAME						ICE:		
UNIT NO:								
ADDRESS:				_	AR	EA:		
FLOOR SIZE:				_		-		
MONTHLY RATES				-	ERF	NUMBER:		
	L HOLDING	<u>G:</u>				LAN	מו	
PRICE:					PRI		<u></u>	
ADDRESS:				-		DRESS:		
AREA:				-	ARE			
LAND SIZE:				-		ID SIZE:		
FLOOR SIZE:				-		NTHLY RATES	•	
ERF NUMBER:						NUMBER:	•	
MONTHLY RATES				•		_		
			WEBSITE I	NFO:				
SHOW ADDRESS ON WE	BSITE	YES		NO	L			
SHOW EXTRA NOTES ON	I WEBSITE	YES	V	NO				

LOUNGES		
DINING ROOM		Open plan to ketchen.
KITCHEN		Open plan to Dining area
LAUNDRY	4	
PATIO		
BALCONY		
GARAGES		· None:
CARPORTS		21
FLATLET		2 One bedroom.
DOMESTIC ACC	V	Below Main hours
FLOORING	Tiles	EXTERIOR Plade + part
ROOF	Tiles	POOL New by months of.
GARDEN	eschensi	
SECURITY	21thr + e	lichic feno STOREROOM 2.
WALLING	1 21.1	fence FURNISHED Yes July operational
		COMPLEX DETAILS Books Finances
MONTHLY LEVY:		SPECIAL LEVY:
SCHEME NAME:		SECTION NO:
SCHEME PLAN NO:		
PETS ALLOWED	YES	NO CATS DOGS
PET NOTES:		NO CATS DOGS
BODY COPR NAME:		
CHAIRMAN NAME &	NUMBER:	
SUPERVISOR NAME 8	NUMBER:	

WHICH WEE	BSITES TO LIST						
WAKEFIELD	S	YES	V	NO	1		
PRIVATE PRO	OPERTY	YES	V	NO	1		
PROPERTY 2	4	YES		10]		
THE FOLLOW	ING WILL BE ADDE	D IN THE EXTRA	NOTES BLOC		ES AGREEMEI OR NO ONL		
EYE LEVEL OVER TV AERIAL AND POOL CLEANING ELECTRIC GATES AIR-CONDITION	RM SYSTEM WITH CO N, HOB & EXTRACTO DSTV DISH G EQUIPMENT & AU S AND ALL CONTROL IING UNITS OR SYSTI DR GAS FIXTURES	R + Gas FOMATIC POOL CL S THERETO	YE:		NO NO NO NO NO NO		armed response) Bearns in Carpar, Salt wat Chlorination firelogluss.
EXTRA NOTES:	All furnitue in he	i house	Car .	r 2 H	i-g		remote Contra to gate. New elachaly mela /kahi Gayper. elsema (7 Karpe
	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF T	SHOWING ON V	VERZILE)				
PROPERTY FE	ATURE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
BEDROOMS		12+	(actual	lu 16)			
BATHROOMS		16.		4			
STUDY		_					

LEVY INCLUDES / EXC	CLUDES:		
LEASE PERIOD:	<u>Le</u>	ASE DETAILS: OCCUPATION DATE:	
TITLE:		LERS DETAILS RNAME:	
NAME:	C.E.	KL NO:	
WORK NO:	EN	MAIL:	
SPOUSE NAME:	CEI	LL NO:	
CONTACT NAME:	VIEW	NO:	
VIEWING NOTES:			
NAME & SURNAME:	TENA	NT DETAILS: CELL:	
LEASE END:		NOTICE PERIOD:	
RENTAL PER MONTH:		TOTAL PERIOD,	
COMMISSION	59c tvat	ATE DETAILS: COMMISSION SPLIT	_76 30
SPLIT NOTES:			_/0 30
MANDATE TYPE: START DATE: REASON FOR SELLING:	SOLE END DATE:	OPEN	SHARED
WEB DESCRIPTION:			
HEADING:			
BODY:			

	- <u>-</u>			 		
PHOTOS						
1	 5		9	 13	17	
2	 6	<u> </u>	10	 14	18	
3	 7		11	 15	19	
4	 8		12	 16	20	

\$

ONAL PARTICULARS

the personal particulars must be communicated arties.

NGE OF ADDRESS

CE OF CHANGE OF m in this pocket to ge of address or a cular of your present ame of street and/or tc.

post to the nearest office of the DF HOME AFFAIRS I.D. No. 580729 0299 182

NON S.A.CITIZEN

SURNAME GREENHALGH

STEFANIE PAMELA

COUNTRY OF BIRTH ENGLAND DATE OF BIRTH 1958-07-29



DATE ISSUED 2012-05-21

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE DIRECTOR-GENERAL HOME AFFAIRS